
ORGANISATION.

MEMBERS OF STAFF

OFFICERS OF THE PROGRAMME

Director of Studies/Programme Co-ordinator

Stavroula Tsinorema +3028310-77218 tsinorema@fks.uoc.gr

Deputy Director of Studies

Kitsos Louis +302810-391119 louis@imbb.forth.gr

Co-ordinating Committee (C.C.)

Full Members

Maria Koussis +3028310-77477 kousis@social.soc.uoc.gr

Kitsos Louis +302810-391119 louis@imbb.forth.gr

George Maragos +3028310-77225 gmaragos@phl.uoc.gr

Anastassios Philalithis +302810-394608 tassos@med.uoc.gr

Stavroula Tsinorema +3028310-77218 tsinorema@fks.uoc.gr

Deputy Members

Anthony Astrinakis +3028310-77201 astrinak@phl.uoc.gr

Manolis Galanakis +302810-392012 egalanak@med.uoc.gr

Academic Advisors

George Karamanolis +3028310-77209 gkaramanolis@fks.uoc.gr

Stergios Pirintsos +302810-394085 pirintsos@biology.uoc.gr

+302810-394377

Graduate Administrative Secretary

Stella Tzanoudaki +3028310-77216 tzianou@phl.uoc.gr

(fax: 77222)

Computer & Web Services

George Akoumianakis +3028310-77231 gaakoum@fks.uoc.gr

03_Bioithiki 2008_agglika_fixed  28/4/2009  1:11 μμ  Page 121



Special Interdepartmental Committee (S.I.C.)

Anthony Astrinakis +3028310-77201 astrinak@phl.uoc.gr

Irene Athanassakis +302810-394355 athan@biology.uoc.gr

+302810-394354

Ioannis Dalezios +302810-394504 dalezios@med.uoc.gr

Manolis Galanakis +302810-392012 egalanak@med.uoc.gr

Dimitrios Georgopoulos +302810-392636 georgop@med.uoc.gr

Constantinos Gounis +3028310-77472 gounis@social.soc.uoc.gr

George Karamanolis +3028310-77209 gkaramanolis@fks.uoc.gr

Maria Koussis +3028310-77477 kousis@social.soc.uoc.gr

Andreas Lebedev +3028310-77207 alebedev@mail.phl.uoc.gr

Kitsos Louis +302810-391119 louis@imbb.forth.gr

George Maragos +3028310-77225 gmaragos@phl.uoc.gr

Nicholas Panopoulos +302810-394369 panopoul@imbb.forth.gr

Vassiliki Petoussi +3028310-77469 petousi@social.soc.uoc.gr

Anastassios Philalithis +302810-394608 tassos@med.uoc.gr

Stergios Pirintsos +302810-394085 pirintsos@biology.uoc.gr

+302810-394377

George Roussopoulos +3028310-77203 roussop@phl.uoc.gr

Eleni Savaki +302810-394513 savaki@med.uoc.gr

Charalambos Savakis +302810-394535 savakis@imbb.forth.gr

Stavroula Tsinorema +3028310-77218 tsinorema@fks.uoc.gr

Maria Venieri +3028310-77219 venieri@phl.uoc.gr
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Faculty Members of the University of Crete

Department of Philosophy and Social Studies

Professor Emerita

Myrto Dragona-Monachou, +30210-6124748 myrtodrag@phs.uoa.gr

Ancient Philosophy, Moral 

Philosophy, Bioethics

Professor

George Roussopoulos, +3028310-77203 roussop@phl.uoc.gr

Epistemology

Associate Professors

Anthony Astrinakis, +3028310-77201 astrinak@phl.uoc.gr

Microsociology

Andreas Lebedev, +3028310-77207 alebedev@mail.phl.uoc.gr

Ancient Philosophy

George Maragos, +3028310-77225 gmaragos@phl.uoc.gr

Epistemology, Philosophy 

of Mind

Stavroula Tsinorema, +3028310-77218 tsinorema@fks.uoc.gr

Modern and Contemporary 

Philosophy, Ethics, Bioethics

Assistant Professor

Maria Venieri, +3028310-77219 venieri@phl.uoc.gr

Analytical Philosophy, 

Philosophy of Mind

Lecturer

George Karamanolis, +3028310-77209 gkaramanolis@fks.uoc.gr

Ancient Philosophy
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Department of Medicine

Professors

Dimitrios Georgopoulos, +302810-392636 georgop@med.uoc.gr

Intensive Care Medicine

Eleni Savaki, +302810-394513 savaki@med.uoc.gr

Physiology

Charalambos Savakis, +302810-394535 savakis@imbb.forth.gr

Molecular Biology - 

Molecular Genetics

Associate Professor

Anastassios Philalithis, +302810-394608 tassos@med.uoc.gr

Principles of Health Planning

Assistant Professors

Ioannis Dalezios, +302810-394504 dalezios@med.uoc.gr

Physiology

Manolis Galanakis, +302810-392012 egalanak@med.uoc.gr

Children Endocrinology

Constantinos Tromboukis, +302810-394623 trompoukis@med.uoc.gr

History of Medicine

Department of Biology

Emeritus Professor

Eleftherios Zouros, +302810-394075 zouros@biology.uoc.gr

Genetics, Population Genetics,

Organ Evolution, Ecology, 

Population and Ecosystem 

Simulations, Protection 

of the Environment
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Professors

Irene Athanassakis, +302810-394355 athan@biology.uoc.gr

Immunology +302810-394354

Kitsos Louis, +302810-391119 louis@imbb.forth.gr

Biochemistry, Molecular 

Biology, Cell Biology

Moisis Mylonas, +302810-393275 mylonas@nhmc.uoc.gr

Land Ecology +302810-393272

Nicholas Panopoulos, +302810-394369 panopoul@imbb.forth.gr

Biotechnology 

and Applied Biology

Associate Professors

George Chalepakis, +302810-394359 chalepak@imbb.forth.gr

Cell Biology +302810-394358

Assistant Professors

Stergios Pirintsos, +302810-394085 pirintsos@biology.uoc.gr

Systematic Botany +302810-394377

and Plant Ecology

Department of Sociology

Professor

Maria Koussis, +3028310-77477 kousis@social.soc.uoc.gr

Sociology of Development 

and the Environment

Assistant Professors

Constantinos Gounis, +3028310-77472 gounis@social.soc.uoc.gr

Civic Antropology

Vassiliki Petoussi, +3028310-77469 petousi@social.soc.uoc.gr

Sociology of Law 

and Deviation
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Faculty members from other Departments of the University of Crete

Dimitrios Kotroyannos, +3028310-77448 kotroyannos@pol.soc.uoc.gr

Professor of Political 

Philosophy, Department 

of Political Science

Joseph Lekakis, +3028310-77413 lekakis@econ.soc.uoc.gr

Professor of Economics, 

Department of Economics

Evripidis Stefanou, +302810-393628 stefanou@chemistry.uoc.gr

Professor of Environmental 

Organic Chemistry, Department 

of Chemistry

External Collaborators/Members of Staff

i. Greek Academic and Research Institutions

Nicos Alivizatos, +30210-3613117 val12law@otenet.gr

Professor of Constitutional 

Law, Department of Law, 

University of Athens

Aristides Baltas, +30210-7722972 abaltas@central.ntua.gr

Professor of Philosophy 

of Science, National Technical 

University of Athens

rev. Nicholaos Chatzinikolaou, +30210-6632276 imml@imml.gr

Bishop of Mesogaia +30210-6632687

and Lavreotiki, Ph.D. Physics, 

Chairman of the Synodical 

Bioethics Committee 

of the Church of Greece

Andreas Doulis, +302810-245851 andreas.doulis@nagref-her.gr

Researcher, National +302810-242870

Foundation for Agricutural 

Studies, Heraklion
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Myrto Dragona-Monachou, +30210-6124748 myrtodrag@phs.uoa.gr

Professor Emerita of Philosophy, 

University of Athens, & University 

of Crete, Greek National 

Committee of Bioethics

George V. Kaminis, +30210-7289767 mpetropoulou@synigoros.gr

Assistant Professor, maniati@synigoros.gr

Department of Law, dawn@synigoros.gr

University of Athens,

Greek Ombudsman

George Koumantos †

(1925-2007), Professor 

Emeritus of Law, 

University of Athens, 

Chairperson of Greek 

National Committee of Bioethics

Efi Kounougieri- Manoledaki, +302310-996581 eftihia@law.auth.gr

Professor of Civil Law, 

Department of Law, Aristotle 

University of Thessaloniki

Evangelos Mallios, Ph.D. Law, +30210-3613117 vagelismallios@yahoo.gr

Department of Law, 

University of Athens

George Maniatis, Professor +30210-8131641 geomaniatis@yahoo.com

Emeritus of Genetics, 

Department of Medicine, 

University of Patras, Deputy 

Chairperson of the Greek 

National Committee of Bioethics

Anthony Manitakis, +302310-996514 amanitas@otenet.gr

Professor of Constitutional Law, +302310-996525

Department of Law Aristotle 

University of Thessaloniki

Aikaterini Markezini, +30210-9854372 k_markez@hotmail.com

Ph.D. Bioethics, 

University of Athens
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Gregory Molivas, +30210-3688926 gmolivas@pspa.uoa.gr

Assistant Professor of Political 

Theory, Department of Political 

Science and Public Administration, 

University of Athens

Nicholas Moschonas, +302610-997621 n_moschonas@med.upatras.gr

Professor of Medical Molecular 

Genetics, Medical School, 

University of Patras

Filimon Peonidis, +302310-997376 peonidis@edlit.auth.gr

Assistant Professor of 

Philosophy, Department of 

Philosophy and Education, 

Aristotle University 

of Thessaloniki

Thanassis K. Papachristou, +30210-3688368 acpapachristos@hotmail.com

Professor of Civil Law, 

Department of Law, University 

of Athens

Pavlos Sourlas, +30210-3688439 psourlas@law.uoa.gr

Professor of Philosophy of Law, 

Depαrtment of Law, University 

of Athens, Greek National 

Committee of Bioethics

Diana Traka, +3022510-36306 d.trakas@sa.aegean.gr

Associate Professor, 

Department of Social 

Anthropology, Aegean University

Philippos K. Vassiloyannis, +30210-3604317 pvassil@law.uoa.gr

Lecturer in Philosophy of Law, 

Department of Law, 

University of Athens

Takis C. Vidalis, +30210-8847700 t.vidalis@bioethics.gr

Ph.D. Law, Greek National 

Committee of Bioethics
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Stelios Virvidakis, +30210-7275536 svirvid@phs.uoa.gr

Professor of Philosophy, 

Department of Methodology, 

History and Theory of Science, 

University of Athens

Special Collaborators / Research Associates

Yannis N. Boletis, +30210-7456840 laikneth@laiko.gr

Nephrologist, Director of 

Nephrology and Transplantation 

Department, General Hospital 

Laiko, Council of National 

Organisation of Transplantation 

Aegli Chatzouli, +30210-7218593 achatjouli@yahoo.com

Ph.D. candidate in Genetics 

and Society Relations, Depart-

ment of Social Anthropology, 

Aegean University

George Malamis, +30210-8233825 malamis@planet.gr

Research Associate, 

Human Genetics Laboratory, 

Medical School, University 

of Athens, Ph.D. candidate

ii. International Academic and Research Institutions

Andorno, Roberto, +41-446-348386 andorno@ethik.unizh.ch

Senior Research Fellow, 

Institute of Biomedical Ethics, 

University of Zurich, Switzerland

Buchanan, Allen, +1-919-660-2426 allenb@duke.edu

James B Duke

Professor of Philosophy &

James B. Duke Professor of

Public Policy Studies,

Duke University, U.S.A.
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Canavas, Constantine, +4940428912762 costas.canavas@phl.uoc.gr
Professor of Sciences & T
echnology, Hamburg University 
of Applied Sciences, Hamburg

Caplan, L. Arthur, +12158987136 caplan@mail.med.upenn.edu
Emanuel & Robert Hart 
Professor of Bioethics, Chair, 
Department of Medical Ethics 
and Director Center for 
Bioethics, Department of 
Medical Ethics, University of 
Pennsylvania, U.S.A

Dracopoulou, Suzy, +442084589046 s.dracopoulou@mdx.ac.uk
Senior Lecturer in Applied 
Philosophy, Director of M.A. 
Programme in Health Care Ethics, 
University of Middlesex, U.K.

Economides, Ioannis, +3222951574 Ioannis.Economidis@ec.europa.eu
Professor, Commission of the 
European Communities,
Directorate-General Research

Griffiths, E. Paul, +442(0)83626259 pauleg@pitt.edu
Professor, Department of History http://www.pitt.edu/~pauleg
and Philosophy of Science, 
University of Pittsburgh, U.S.A.

Harris, John, +44(0)161 275 3414 john.m.harris@manchester.ac.uk

Lord David Alliance Professor 
of Bioethics, Institute of 
Medicine, Law and Bioethics, 
School of Law, University of 
Manchester, U.K.

Hopper, Kim, +18453986578 hopper@nki.rfmh.org
Lecturer, Division of 
Sociomedical Sciences, 
Columbia University, 
Co-Director, Center for the 
Study of lssues in Public 
Mental Health, U.S.A.
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Jackson, Jeniffer, +441133433280 J.C.Jackson@leeds.ac.uk

Senior Lecturer, Department 

of Philosophy, University of 

Leeds, Head of lnstitute 

of Bioethics, U.K.

Jamison, Andrew, Professor +4596358421 andy@plan.auc.dk

of Technology and Sociology, 

Aalborg University, Denmark

Kafatos, Fotis, +442075941267 f.kafatos@imperial.ac.uk

Professor of Immunogenetics, 

Univerity of Crete and lmperial 

College London, U.K.

Kalokairinou, Helen, Assist. +357-22892358 helen.kalokerinou@ucy.ac.cy

Professor of Philosophy, 

Department of Classics & 

Philosophy, University of

Cyprus, Cyprus

Kitcher, Patricia, Professor of +12128548617 pk206@columbia.edu

Philosophy and Mark van Doren 

Professor of the Humanities, 

Columbia University, U.S.A.

Kitcher, Philip, John Dewey +1-212-854-4884 psk16@columbia.edu

Professor of Philosophy, +1-212-854-3196

Columbia University, U.S.A.

Knoppers, Bartha Maria, +1514 343-6714 bartha.maria.knoppers@umontreal.ca

Professeur, Faculte de droit, 

Universite de Montreal & Senior 

Researcher at the Centre for 

Public Law (C.R.D.P.), 

Universite de Montreal, Canada

Kuçuradi, loanna, ioanna@fisp.org.tr

Professor of Philosophy, UNESCO

Chair of Philosophy, Former 

President of FISP, Hacetteppe 

University, Ankara & Maltepe 

University, Istanbul, Turkey
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Lennox, James G., +1412-624-1051 jgennox@pitt.edu

Professor of History of 

Philosophy and Science, 

University of Pittsburgh, U.S.A.

Lovell, Anne, LOVELLAM@aol.com

Associate Professor, Sociology lovell@marseille.inserm.fr

Department, Université de 

Toulouse le Mirail

Machamer, Peter K., +1412-624-5896 pkmach+@pitt.edu

Professor of History and +1412-687-4412

Philosophy of Science,

University of Pittsburgh, U.S.A.

Mori, Maurizio, +39-372-25303 mau_mori@libero.it

Professor,

International Association 

of Bioethics, University 

of Turin, Italy

Nys, Herman, +32 16 33 69 51 Herman.Nys@med.kuleuven.be

Professor of Medical Law, 

Katholieke Universiteit,

Chairman of the Board of 

Governors of the General 

Hospital Nikolaas, Leuven, 

Director of the Centre for 

Biomedical Ethics & Law,

Belgium

Rose, Hilary, hilaryrose@blueyonder.co.uk

Professor Emerita of Social 

Policy, University of Bradford, 

Professor of Physik, Gresham 

College, London, U.K.

Rose, Steven, S.P.R.Rose@open.ac.uk

Emeritus Professor of Biology, 

Open University, Visiting 

Professor, University College 

London, U.K.
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Simitis, Spiros, +496979822186 simitis@jur.uni-frankfurt.de

Professor of Labour and Civil 

Law, Computer Science and 

Law, Johann-Wolfgang-

Goethe-University, Frankfurt 

am Main, German National 

Ethics Committee

Sorabji, Richard, richard.sorabji@philosophy.ox.ac.uk

Emeritus Professor of 

Philosophy, King's College 

London, Honorary Fellow, 

Wolfson College, University 

of Oxford, U.K.

Vossenkuhl, Wilhelm, +498921802386 vossenkuhl@lrz.uni-muenchen.de

Professor of Philosophy, 

University of Münich, Germany

Worrall, John, +4402079557335 j.worrall@lse.ac.uk

Professor of Philosophy, 

London School of Economics 

and Political Science, U.K.
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